Jupstitution of Truster Vol. M9D Page 23340

22884

WHEREAS, ROBERT L. Orwiler and Mary K. Orw	iler, husband and wife
	was the original grantor,
Mountain Title Company of Klamath XXXXXX, e	in Oregon Corporation
COUNTY	was the original Trustee, and
Town & Country Mortgage, In., and Oregon Corr	poraton
was the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust	dated_June 3,1988and recorded
an June 1/ 19 88	nt no9197_in book388
of Official Records of Klamath	County, OREGON and
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary un	ider sald Deed of Trust, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new T The present Trustee thereunder,	rustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of
NOW. THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitues CA	AL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION a licensed
Oregon Escrow agent and a California corporation, whose cor	porate address is 7863 La Mesa Boulevard, 2nd Floor, San
Diego, CA 92041 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.	
	ender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular
Pnumber includes the plural.	
Dated19	·
Dated1919	 Government National Mortgage Association
	By: Bowest Corporation as Attorney in Fact
	Man mohn
STATE OF SS.	Jeffrey D. Tomar, Vice President
COUNTY OF	Rita Hirschon, Assistant Secretary
On this day of in the year	
a Notary Public, State of	
duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF SS
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be the of the of the corporation that executed the within instrument, and also	
known to me to be the personwho executed the	On
within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein nam-	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
ed, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed	County and State, personally appeared
the same	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
and affixed my official seal in the	satisfactory evidence) to be the personwho executed
County of	the within instrument. WITNESS My hand and official seal.
on the date set forth above in this certificate.	
Nolary Public, State of	Notary Public In and for said County and State
My commission expires	
Notary Seal	Nolary Seal
	INE FOR RECORDERS USE
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	
ORDER NO. LN 5451531 FORECLOSURE NO. 700339	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	
Name Cal Western Foreclosure	
Street P.O. Box 9006 Address La Mesa, CA 92044-9006	
City La Mesa, CA 92044-5000 Stale	
Rev. 0186 Zlp L	1

23341

·•. •

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



XY. Notary Public

State of California Principal Office San Diego County

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

E11. A C

of	November	est of Klamath County Title Co the the day A.D. 19 90 at o'clockP_M., and duly recorded in Vol M90 of Mortgages on Page 22240
FEE		
I'LL	\$13.00	Evelyp/Biehn/ County/Clerk By Dunetta Actoch

GNMA/Rev. 07/28/90